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REPRESENTATION OF SCS STS OBCS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Indian Administrative Service (IAS), Indian Police Service (IPS) and Indian Forest Science (IFS) officers belonging to the Scheduled Castes (SCs)/Scheduled Tribes (STs)/Other Backward Classes (OBCs) as on date;

(b) whether representation to these communities has not been provided as per their population; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE
STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER`S OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) The total number of Indian Administrative Service (IAS), Indian Police Service (IPS) and Indian Forest Service (IFoS) officers belonging to the Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs) is as follows:-

  SC  ST  OBC

IAS$  455  241  521

IPS  352  170  358

IFoS#  268  155  233

$Direct Recruits, as on 14.02.2014.
Direct Recruits, as on 01.01.2013.
#Direct Recruits, as on 01.01.2013.

(b) & (c) The reservation of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes in IAS, IPS and IFoS is in accordance with the policy of the Government, which prescribes for 15%, 7.5% and 27% reservation for these categories, respectively.
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